Form	PT6	÷1595	(Rev.	d8/05)	
<u>OMB</u>	No.	0651-	0027	(exp.	6/30/2005)



U.S. Department of COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Office	

103276879 To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Campbell, Richard L., Andrews, Michael; Name: Cascade Microtech, Inc. Bui, Lynh Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Street Address: 2430 N.W. 206th Ave. 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) April 14, 2006; April 17, 2006; April 20, 2006 City: Beaverton Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: OR Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Zip: 97006 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Other See Below * This document is being filed together with amew application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/410,783 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Timothy A. Long 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card

Internal Address:

601 SW Second Avenue

Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower

City: Portland

State: OR

Phone Number: (503) 227-5631

9. Signature:

Fax Number: (503) 228-4373

Email Address: tal@chernofflaw.com

Timothy A. Long

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Zip: <u>97204</u>

b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550 97/19/2006 LMUELLER 00000037 11410783 Authorized User Name Chernoff, Vilhadergetal no

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

■ None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card

July 13, 2006

Last 4 Numbers _

Expiration Date

Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

* Corrective to Assignment recorded April 24, 2006, at Reel 017813, Frame 0129, to add name of a conveying party, Lynh Bui, whose name was advertently omitted from the prior Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018105 FRAME: 0594

4	4	4	6
Y	'	1	~

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Campbell, Richard L.; Andrews, Michael Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Street Address: 2430 NW 206th Ave. City Beaverton State OR ZIP 97006 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 14 and 17, 2006	991 U.S. PTO 1/410783
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 24, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	112
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy A. Long Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP (X) Enclosed (Y) Enclosed (Y) Enclosed (Y) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Y) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Y) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Y) Enclosed (Y) Encl	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy A. Long Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]	00000038 11410783 40.00 UP
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX Assignments Washington, DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	04/27/2006 ZJUHARI 0000 04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 018105 FRAME: 0595

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Richard L. Campbell, Michael Andrews and Lynh Bui, WA whose respective addresses are 4105 N.W. Carlton Ct, Portland, Oregon, 97229; 2717 S.E. 1545 S.E. 11 Ave 74th Way, Hillsboro, Oregon, 97123; and 15353 S.W. Regent Terrace, Tigard, Oregon, 97224, are co-inventors of an invention entitled A HIGH FREQUENCY PROBE, for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 2430 NW 206th Ave., Beaverton, Oregon, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Precise Flight Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

proper for effectuating	ng the premises.		_			
Executed this	14 th	day of	April		2006	
		Richard	l L. Camp	bell		
		62	20	L C	ااس	
	ACK	אוראאו ב	DOMENT	-	/	
State of Oregon)	NOVLE	<u>DGMENT</u>	-	"e	
Ü) ss					
County of Washington) Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said Richard L.						
Campbell, known to	me to be the persor	n who ex	ecuted th	e forego	ing instrument	t and
acknowledged it to b	e his free act and d	eed.				
Witnes	ss my hand and seal	l this	14th	day of	april	,2006
[NOTARIAL SEAL]			Gue	Here	ur_	
OFFI	CIAL SEAL		tary Publ			
NOTARY D	E NAPIER UBLIC-OREGON	/My	Commis	sion exp	ires:	
COMMISS MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	ION NO, 382221			"		
III OOMMINGSION EXPIRE	ES AUGUST 8, 2008			//		
	 //			 //		
	//			//		
	11			"		

Page 1 of 2

R:\Marilyn\Patents and Trademarks\Forms\Assignment multiple.doc

Executed this // day of April 2006
Michael Andrews
- Bit anhan
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Oregon)) ss County of Washington) Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said Michael
Andrews, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
•
acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this /7 day of April ,2006
[NOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public for Oregon
OFFICIAL SEAL My Commission expires: GALE NAPIER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
Lowella Divi
COMMISSION NO. 382221 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2008 Executed this 20 day of 2006 Lynh Bui
ACKNOWLEDGMENT /
State of Oregon)) ss
County of Washington) Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said Lynh Bui,
known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it
to be his free act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 20 day of april ,2006
[NOTATIAL DEAL]
OFFICIAL SEAL GALE NAPIER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 382221 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2008 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

R:\Marilyn\Patents and Trademarks\Forms\Assignment multiple.doc

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018105 FRAME: 0597